VCU (9-2, 3-1 A-10) -vs- Saint Louis (1-10, 0-4 A-10)
10/6/2023 at Maryland Hts., Mo. (SportPort Intl.)

Date: 10/6/2023
Attendance: 111
Stadium: SportPort Intl.

Officials: Referee, Nathan Calcari

Asst. Referee, Ashley Lemanski

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
VCU 1 0 1 2 4
Saint Louis 0 0 1 0 1

VCU 4 Saint Louis 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
4 CARR-BROWN, Georgia 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 1 Anna Smith 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
5 SNEAD, Sally 1 1 0 0 O 0 60 4 Olivia Smith 1 0O 0 0 O 0 60
10 FASOLD, Luisa 1 1 0 0 O 0 60 7 Demi Sahuleka 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
11 MARRERO, Mora 2 2 1 0 O 0 60 8 Josefina Perez 2 2 1 0 O 0 60
12 VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin 1 1 1 1 0 0 60 11 Julia Rooijakkers 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
13 ROSENBROCK, Camila 1 0 0 2 O 0 60 12 Lauren Pendergast 0 0O 0 0 1 0 60
16 PADGETT, Skyler 1 1 1 0 O 0 60 14 Shaya Dry 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
21 JENSE, Josephine 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 17 Grace Golembiewski 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
22 RADEL, Ava 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 19 Abby Vidas 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
23 MACERA, Morena 4 2 1 1 0 0 60 24 Brooke Mason 0 0 0 1 0O 0 60
GK 85 MESSIER, Sheridan 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 31 Kendyl Underwood 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes Substitutes
6 WHITE, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 3 Ava Bleier 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
7 GOODWIN, Maggie 2 1 0 0 O 0 0 5 Olivia French 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0
17 DEAVER, Carley 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 6 Sydney Acker 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
20 HUGHES, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0O 0 0 10 Mary Vetter 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 14 9 4 4 0 0 660 15 Sierra Larson 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
18 Ava Calma 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0
22 Cameron Tucker 0 0 0 0O 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 3 > 1 1 1 0 660
85 MESSIER, Sheridan 60:00 1 1
Totals 1 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Kendyl Underwood 60:00 4 4
Totals 4 4
Shots By Period 1 2 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
VCU 4 1 5 14 VCU 3 0 1 6
Saint Louis 0 0 1 2 3 Saint Louis 0 0 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
VCU 0 0 0 1 1 VCU 0 0 0 0 0
Saint Louis 2 2 0 1 Saint Louis 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by VCU MARRERO, Mora (FIRST GOAL),
3:44 VCU MARRERO, Mora ROSENBROCK, Camila Assist by ROSENBROCK, Camila.
GOAL by SLU Josefina Perez, Assist by Brooke
36:47 SLU Josefina Perez Brooke Mason Mason.
GOAL by VCU VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin, Assist by
39:44 VCU VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin ROSENBROCK, Camila ROSENBROCK, Camila.
GOAL by VCU MACERA, Morena, Assist by
52:45 VCU MACERA, Morena VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin.
GOAL by VCU PADGETT, Skyler, Assist by
54:45 VCU PADGETT, Skyler MACERA, Morena MACERA, Morena.

Cautions and Ejections: 38:30 (GREEN), #11 Julia Rooijakkers (SLU)



Time
00:00
00:00
02:10
02:38
02:48
03:17
03:22
03:44

15:00
15:00
17:04
17:15
19:49
24:29

29:27
29:38
30:00
30:00
36:47

38:30
39:44

45:00
45:00
45:38
45:53
46:00
52:45

53:03
54:45

56:36
56:48
56:53
60:00

Team
VCU
SLU
VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU

VCU

VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU

SLU

SLU
SLU
VCU

VCU

SLU
SLU
SLU
VCU

VCU
VCU
VCU

VCU
VCU
VCU
VCU
0

Play By Play

Play

MESSIER, Sheridan at goalie for VCU.

Kendyl Underwood at goalie for Saint Louis.

Shot by VCU MARRERO, Mora, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.

Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [02:38].

Shot by VCU MACERA, Morena, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.

Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [03:17].

Shot by VCU MACERA, Morena BLOCKED.

GOAL by VCU MARRERO, Mora (FIRST GOAL), Assist by ROSENBROCK, Camila.
VCU 1, Saint Louis 0

*

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [17:04].

Shot by VCU FASOLD, Luisa, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.

Shot by VCU ROSENBROCK, Camila WIDE.

Shot by VCU GOODWIN, Maggie, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.

Penalty corner by VCU MARRERO, Mora.

Penalty corner by VCU MARRERO, Mora [29:27].

Shot by VCU GOODWIN, Maggie BLOCKED.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

GOAL by SLU Josefina Perez, Assist by Brooke Mason.
VCU 1, Saint Louis 1

*

Green card on SLU Julia Rooijakkers.

GOAL by VCU VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin, Assist by ROSENBROCK, Camila.
VCU 2, Saint Louis 1

%

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Shot by SLU Josefina Perez, SAVE MESSIER, Sheridan.

Shot by SLU Olivia Smith BLOCKED.

Penalty corner by SLU Josefina Perez [46:00].

GOAL by VCU MACERA, Morena, Assist by VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin.
VCU 3, Saint Louis 1

*

Shot by VCU JENSE, Josephine WIDE.

GOAL by VCU PADGETT, Skyler, Assist by MACERA, Morena.
VCU 4, Saint Louis 1

*

Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [56:36].

Shot by VCU MACERA, Morena BLOCKED.

Shot by VCU SNEAD, Sally DEFENSIVE SAVE by Lauren Pendergast.

End of period [60:00].



