VCU (9-2, 3-1 A-10) -vs- Saint Louis (1-10, 0-4 A-10) 10/6/2023 at Maryland Hts., Mo. (SportPort Intl.)

Date: 10/6/2023 Attendance: 111

Stadium: SportPort Intl.

Officials: Referee, Nathan Calcari Asst. Referee, Ashley Lemanski

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
VCU	1	0	1	2	4
Saint Louis	0	0	1	0	1

VCU 4 Saint Louis 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN	Po	os #	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		Star	ters										Starters						
	4	CARR-BROWN, Georgia	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		1	Anna Smith	(0	0	0	0	0	60
	5	SNEAD, Sally	1	1	0	0	0	0	60		4	Olivia Smith	1	. 0	0	0	0	0	60
	10	FASOLD, Luisa	1	1	0	0	0	0	60		7	Demi Sahuleka	(0	0	0	0	0	60
	11	MARRERO, Mora	2	2	1	0	0	0	60		8	Josefina Perez	2	2 2	1	0	0	0	60
	12	VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin	1	1	1	1	0	0	60		11	Julia Rooijakkers	(0	0	0	0	0	60
	13	ROSENBROCK, Camila	1	0	0	2	0	0	60		12	Lauren Pendergast	(0	0	0	1	0	60
	16	PADGETT, Skyler	1	1	1	0	0	0	60		14	Shaya Dry	(0	0	0	0	0	60
	21	JENSE, Josephine	1	0	0	0	0	0	60		17	Grace Golembiewski	(0	0	0	0	0	60
	22	RADEL, Ava	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		19	Abby Vidas	(0	0	0	0	0	60
	23	MACERA, Morena	4	2	1	1	0	0	60		24	Brooke Mason	(0	0	1	0	0	60
GK	85	MESSIER, Sheridan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60		31	Kendyl Underwood	(0	0	0	0	0	60
	Substitutes								9	Substitute	es								
	6	WHITE, Mackenzie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		3	Ava Bleier	(0	0	0	0	0	0
	7	GOODWIN, Maggie	2	1	0	0	0	0	0		5	Olivia French	(0	0	0	0	0	0
	17	DEAVER, Carley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		6	Sydney Acker	(0	0	0	0	0	0
	20	HUGHES, Ashlyn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		10	Mary Vetter	(0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	14	9	4	4	0	0	660		15	Sierra Larson	(0	0	0	0	0	0
											18	Ava Calma	(0	0	0	0	0	0
.,	_										22	Cameron Tucker	(0	0	0	0	0	0
#	-	oalkeepers			-	inut		GA S	Saves			Totals	3	3 2	1	1	1	0	660
85	M	ESSIER, Sheridan				60:0	00	1	1										

Totals	1	1					
			#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
			31	Kendyl Underwood	60:00	4	4
				Totals		4	4

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total	Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
VCU	4	4	1	5	14	VCU	2	3	0	1	6
Saint Louis	0	0	1	2	3	Saint Louis	0	0	0	1	1
Saves By Period						Fouls By Period					
VCU	0	0	0	1	1	VCU	0	0	0	0	0
Saint Louis	2	2	0	1	5	Saint Louis	0	0	0	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
3:44	VCU	MARRERO, Mora	ROSENBROCK, Camila	GOAL by VCU MARRERO, Mora (FIRST GOAL), Assist by ROSENBROCK, Camila.
36:47	SLU	Josefina Perez	Brooke Mason	GOAL by SLU Josefina Perez, Assist by Brooke Mason.
39:44	VCU	VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin	ROSENBROCK, Camila	GOAL by VCU VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin, Assist by ROSENBROCK, Camila.
52:45	VCU	MACERA, Morena	VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin	GOAL by VCU MACERA, Morena, Assist by VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin.
54:45	VCU	PADGETT, Skyler	MACERA, Morena	GOAL by VCU PADGETT, Skyler, Assist by MACERA, Morena.

Cautions and Ejections: 38:30 (GREEN), #11 Julia Rooijakkers (SLU)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		MESSIER, Sheridan at goalie for VCU.
00:00		Kendyl Underwood at goalie for Saint Louis.
02:10		Shot by VCU MARRERO, Mora, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.
02:38		Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [02:38].
02:48		Shot by VCU MACERA, Morena, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.
03:17		Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [03:17].
03:17		Shot by VCU MACERA, Morena BLOCKED.
03:44		GOAL by VCU MARRERO, Mora (FIRST GOAL), Assist by ROSENBROCK, Camila.
03.44	VCO	VCU 1, Saint Louis 0
	VCU	*
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
17:04		Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [17:04].
17:15		Shot by VCU FASOLD, Luisa, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.
19:49		Shot by VCU ROSENBROCK, Camila WIDE.
24:29		Shot by VCU GOODWIN, Maggie, SAVE Kendyl Underwood.
24.23	VCU	
29:27		Penalty corner by VCU MARRERO, Mora.
		Penalty corner by VCU MARRERO, Mora [29:27].
29:38		Shot by VCU GOODWIN, Maggie BLOCKED.
30:00		End of period [30:00].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
36:47	SLU	GOAL by SLU Josefina Perez, Assist by Brooke Mason.
	CLLI	VCU 1, Saint Louis 1
	SLU	*
38:30		Green card on SLU Julia Rooijakkers.
39:44	VCU	GOAL by VCU VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin, Assist by ROSENBROCK, Camila.
		VCU 2, Saint Louis 1
	VCU	*
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:38		Shot by SLU Josefina Perez, SAVE MESSIER, Sheridan.
45:53		Shot by SLU Olivia Smith BLOCKED.
46:00		Penalty corner by SLU Josefina Perez [46:00].
52:45	VCU	GOAL by VCU MACERA, Morena, Assist by VENTIMIGLIA, Josefin.
		VCU 3, Saint Louis 1
	VCU	*
53:03	VCU	Shot by VCU JENSE, Josephine WIDE.
54:45	VCU	GOAL by VCU PADGETT, Skyler, Assist by MACERA, Morena.
		VCU 4, Saint Louis 1
	VCU	*
56:36	VCU	Penalty corner by VCU SNEAD, Sally [56:36].
56:48	VCU	Shot by VCU MACERA, Morena BLOCKED.
56:53	VCU	Shot by VCU SNEAD, Sally DEFENSIVE SAVE by Lauren Pendergast.
60:00		End of period [60:00].